PAC-12 WOMEN'S TENNIS

PAC-12 REGULAR SEASON

CHAMPIONS

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

CALIFORNIA (S)
WASHINGTON (N)
STANFORD (S)
WASHINGTON (N)
STANFORD (S)
WASHINGTON (N)
STANFORD (S)
WASHINGTON (N)
STANFORD (S)
WASHINGTON (N)
STANFORD (S)
WASHINGTON (N)
STANFORD (S)
WASHINGTON (N)
STANFORD (S)
WASHINGTON (N)
STANFORD (S)
WASHINGTON STATE (N)
STANFORD (S)
WASHINGTON STATE (N)
STANFORD (S)
WASHINGTON (N)
STANFORD
STANFORD
STANFORD
STANFORD
STANFORD
STANFORD
STANFORD
STANFORD
STANFORD
STANFORD
STANFORD/UCLA
usc

STANFORD
STANFORD
STANFORD/USC
usc

CALIFORNIA

usc

STANFORD
STANFORD
STANFORD
STANFORD

No champion
UCLA

PAC-12 INDIVIDUAL
CHAMPIONS

Singles

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Jane Thomas, UCLA
Lisa Green, STAN
Sandra Birch, STAN
Debra Graham, STAN
Sandra Birch, STAN
Alix Creek, ARIZ

Alix Creek, ARIZ
Sandra DeSilva, STAN
Keri Phebus, UCLA
Julie Scott, STAN
Julie Scott, STAN
Annica Cooper, UCLA
Mariss Irvin, STAN
Sara Walker, UCLA
Adria Engel, ASU
Gabriela Lastra, STAN
Daria Panova, ORE
Raquel Kops-Jones, CAL

2005 Nicole Leimbach, USC
2006 Zsuzsanna Fodor, CAL
2007 Lindsey Nelson, USC
2008 Riza Zalameda, UCLA
2009 Amanda Fink, USC
2010 Yasmin Schnack, UCLA
2011 Kristie Ahn, STAN
2012 Nicole Gibbs, STAN
2013 Kyle McPhillips, UCLA
2014 Jennifer Brady, UCLA
2015 Catherine Harrison, UCLA
2016 Maegan Manasse, CAL

Doubles

1987 Lupita Novelo/Ginny Purdy, USC

1988 Alissa Finerman/Tifany Silveria, CAL

1989 Mamie Ceniza/Stella Sampras, UCLA
1990 Meredith McGrath/Teri Whitlinger, STAN
1991 Kimberly Po/Stella Sampras, UCLA

1992 Alix Creek/Danielle Scott, ARIZ

1993 Keirsten Alley/Pam Nelson, CAL

1994 Keirsten Alley/Pam Nelson, CAL

1995 Ania Bleszynski/Katie Schlukebir, STAN
1996 Keri Phebus/Paige Yaroshuk, UCLA

1997 Amanda Augustus/Claire Curran, CAL
1998 Ania Bleszynski/Julie Scott, STAN

1999 Teryn Ashley/Marissa Irvin, STAN

2000 Lindsay Blau/Michelle Gough, ARIZ

2001 Mariko Fritz-Krockow/Sara Walker, UCLA
2002 Christina Fusano/Raquel Kops-Jones, CAL
2003 Christina Fusano/Raquel Kops-Jones, CAL
2004 Alice Barnes/Erin Burdette, STAN

2005 Alice Barnes/Anne Yelsey, STAN

2006 Alice Barnes/Anne Yelsey, STAN

2007 Riza Zalameda/Yasmin Schnack, UCLA
2008 Amanda Fink/Gabriela Niculescu, USC
2009 Amanda Fink/Gabriela Niculescu, USC
2010 Yasmin Schnack/Andrea Remynse, UCLA
2011 Mari Andersson/Jana Juricova, CAL

2012 Kaitlyn Christian/Sabrina Santamaria, USC
2013 Kaitlyn Christian/Sabrina Santamaria, USC
2014 Kaitlyn Christian/Giuliana Olmos, USC
2015 Carol Zhao/Taylor Davidson, STAN

2016 Alexandra Osborne/Ebony Panoho, ASU

PAC-12 TOURNAMENT
CHAMPIONS

2017 STANFORD
2018 STANFORD
2019 STANFORD
2020 No champion
2021 CALIFORNIA

PAC-12 SINGLES PLAYER OF THE YEAR
1987 Patty Fendick, STAN (S)
Erin Majury, WASH (N)
Kumi Nagamoto, ORE (N)
1988 Lisa Green, STAN (S)
Monique Matheson,WASH (N)
Kumi Nagamoto, ORE (N)
1989 Sandra Birch, STAN (S)
Cindy Olejar, WASH (N)
1990 Debbie Graham, STAN (S)
Cindy Olejar, WASH (N)
1991 Sandra Birch, STAN (S)
Mary Reilly, WASH (N)
1992 Heather Willens, STAN (S)
Mary Reilly, WASH (N)
1993 Laxmi Poruri, STAN (S)
Katherine Costain, WSU (N)
1994 Laxmi Poruri, STAN (S)

Lisa Proctor, WASH (N)
1995 Keri Phebus, UCLA (S)
Lisa Proctor, WASH (N)
1996 Vicky Maes, ARIZ (S)
Katherine Costain, WASH (N)
1997 Katie Schlukebir, STAN (S)
Katherine Costain, WASH (N)
1998 Annica Cooper, UCLA
1999 Marissa Irvin, STAN
2000 Marissa Irvin, STAN
2001 Laura Granville, STAN
2002 Gabriela Lastra, STAN
2003 Daria Panova, ORE
2004 Raquel Kops-Jones, CAL
2005 Nicole Leimbach, USC
2006 Zsuzsanna Fodor, CAL
2007 Lindsey Nelson, USC
2008 Riza Zalameda, UCLA
2009 Hilary Barte, STAN
2010 Yasmin Schnack, UCLA
2011 Maria Sanchez, USC
2012 Nicole Gibbs, STAN
2013 Sabrina Santamaria, USC
2014 Robin Anderson, UCLA
2015 Robin Anderson, UCLA
2016 Maegan Manasse, CAL
2017 Ena Shibahara, UCLA
2018 Ena Shibahara, UCLA
2019 Michaela Gordon, STAN
2020 No recipient
2021 Abbey Forbes, So., UCLA

PAC-12 DOUBLES TEAM OF THE YEAR
2000 Lindsay Blau/Michelle Gough, ARIZ

2001 Lauren Kalvaria/Lauren Barnikow, STAN
2002 Gabriela Lastra/Lauren Kalvaria, STAN
2003 Lauren Barnikow/Erin Burdette, STAN
2004 Alice Barnes/Erin Burdette, STAN

2005 Daniela Bercek/Riza Zalameda, UCLA
2006 Alice Barnes/Anne Yelsey, STAN

2007 Susie Babos/Zsuzsanna Fodor, CAL

2008 Riza Zalameda/Tracy Lin, UCLA

2009 Amanda Fink/Gabriela Niculescu, USC
2010 Yasmin Schnack/Andrea Remynse, UCLA
2011 Mari Andersson/Jana Juricova, CAL

2012 Kaitlyn Christian/Sabrina Santamaria, USC
2013 Kaitlyn Christian/Sabrina Santamaria, USC
2014 Robin Anderson/Jennifer Brady, UCLA
2015 Carol Zhao/Taylor Davidson, STAN

2016 Maegan Manasse/Denise Starr, CAL

2017 Jada Hart/Terri Fleming, UCLA

2018 Emily Arbuthnott/Michaela Gordan, STAN
2019 lize Hattingh/Lauryn John-Baptiste, ASU
2020 No recipients

2021 Abbey Forbes (So.)/Jada Hart (Gr.), UCLA
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PAC-12 FRESHMAN
OF THE YEAR

2000 Sara Walker, UCLA
2001 Raquel Kops-Jones, CAL
2002 Megan Bradley, UCLA
2003 Amber Liu, STAN
2004 Daniela Bercek, UCLA
2005 Suzi Bzbos, CAL

2006 Amanda Fink, USC
2007 Sarah Fansler, USC
2008 Hilary Barte, STAN
2009 Jana Juricova, CAL
2010 Mallory Burdette, STAN
2011 Kristie Ahn, STAN
2012 Robin Anderson, UCLA
2013 Kyle McPhillips, UCLA
2014 Jennifer Brady, UCLA
2015 Madison Westby, USC
2016 Olivia Hauger, CAL
2017 Ena Shibahara, UCLA
2018 Michaela Gordon, STAN
2019 Elysia Bolton, UCLA
2020 No recipient

2021 Janice Tjen, ORE

PAC-12 COACH
OF THE YEAR

1987 Jan Brogan, CAL (S)
Lisa Moldrem, WASH (N)
1988 Bill Zaima, UCLA (S)
Lisa Moldrem, WASH (N)
1989 Frank Brennan, STAN (S)
Lisa Moldrem, WASH (N)
1990 Frank Brennan, STAN (S)
Lisa Moldrem, WASH (N)
Bill Zaima, UCLA (S)
Lisa Moldrem, WASH (N)
1992 Jan Brogan (S)
Tom Greider, ORE (N)
1993 Frank Brennan, STAN (S)
Tom Greider, ORE (N)
1994 Jan Brogan, CAL (S)
Cari Groce, WSU (N)
1995 Frank Brennan, STAN (S)
Carl Groce, WSU (N)
1996 Frank Brennan, STAN (S)
Cari Groce, WSU (N)
1997 Sheila Mclnerney, ASU (S)
Lisa Moldrem, WASH (N)
1998 Frank Brennan, STAN
1999 Frank Brennan, STAN/Rich-
ard Gallien, USC
2000 Frank Brennan, STAN
2001 Patty McCain, WASH
2002 Cari Groce, WSU
2003 Patty McCain, WASH
2004 Lele Forood, STAN
2005 Lele Forood, STAN
2006 Richard Gallien, USC
2007 Lele Forood, STAN
2008 Stella Sampras Webster, UCLA
2009 Richard Gallien, USC
2010 Lele Forood, STAN
2011 Lele Forood, STAN
2012 Lisa Hart, WSU
2013 Richard Gallien, USC
2014 Amanda Augustus, CAL
2015 Richard Gallien, USC
2016 Sheila Mclnerney, ASU
2017 Richard Gallien, USC
2018 Lele Forood, STAN

1991

2019
2020
2021

Robin Stephenson, WASH
No recipient
Amanda Augustus, CAL

PAC-12
ALL-CONFERENCE

1987

1988

1989

1990

NORTH

Erin Majury, WASH
Becky Zier, WASH
Kelle Radcliffe, WSU
Kelly Stuart, ORE

Kumi Nagamoto, ORE
Jennnifer Mead, WASH
Liz O’ Donnell, ORE

SOUTH

Patty Fendick, STAN
Karen Shin, CAL
Stephanie Harges, USC
Stephanie Savides, STAN
Carol Coparanis, ASU
Jane Thomas, UCLA

NORTH

Beth Baronsky, WASH
Whitney Clark, WASH
Cindy Grall, ORE

Monigue Matheson, WASH
Kumi Nagamoto, ORE
Cindy Olejar, WASH

Kelle Radcliffe, WSU
Hilary Roberts, ORE

SOUTH

Allyson Cooper, UCLA
Lisa Green, STAN
Trisha Laux, USC
Jennifer Rojohn, ASU
Karen Shin, CAL
Tami Whitlinger, STAN
Teri Whitlinger, STAN

NORTH

Cindy Grall, ORE

Kumi Nagamoto, ORE
Monigue Matheson, WASH
Cindy Olejar, WASH

Mary Reilly, WASH

Nancy Lejens, WSU

SOUTH

Karen Shin, CAL
Sandra Birch, STAN
Debbie Graham, STAN
Lisa Green, STAN

Tami Whitlinger, STAN
Jessica Emmons, UCLA

NORTH

Kris Clevenger, WASH
Amber Goheen, ORE
Kumi Nagamoto, ORE
Cindy Olejar, WASH
Mary Reilly, WASH
Hilary Roberts, ORE

SOUTH

Sandra Birch, STAN
Jessica Emmons, UCLA
Debbie Graham, STAN
Lisa Green, STAN

1991

1992

1993

1994

Trisha Laux, USC
Meredith McGrath, STAN
Teri Whitlinger, STAN

NORTH

Krissy Barger, ORE
Susan Cahoon, WASH
Cindy Olejar, WASH
Mary Reilly, WASH
Hilary Roberts, ORE
Michelle Thomas, WASH

SOUTH

Lisa Albano, CAL
Sandra Birch, STAN
Debbie Graham, STAN
Trisha Laux, USC
Kimberly Po, UCLA
Teri Whitlinger, STAN

NORTH

Sherry Fairgrieve, ORE
Kim Frost, WASH

Katie Glynn, ORE

Lisa Proctor, WASH

Mary Reilly, WASH
Maribeth Wilmowski, WSU
Kara Yoshida, ORE

SOUTH

Lisa Albano, CAL
Krista Amend, ASU
Mamie Ceniza, UCLA
Laxmi Poruri, STAN
Danielle Scott, ARIZ
Heather Willens, STAN

NORTH

April Appel, WASH
Katherine Costain, WSU
Sherry Fairgrieve, ORE
Kim Frost, WASH

Ivana Granic, WSU

Lisa Proctor, WASH

SOUTH

Alix Creek, ARIZ
Laxmi Poruri, STAN
Keri Phebus, UCLA
Pam Nelson, CAL

Kim Shasby, STAN
Heather Willens, STAN

NORTH

Elise Adams, ORE
Katherine Costain, WSU
Emma Lin, WSU

Lisa Proctor, WASH
Paige Stringer, WASH
Kara Yoshida, ORE

SOUTH

Jane Chi, UCLA
Kori Davidson, ASU
Keri Phebus, UCLA
Pam Nelson, CAL
Laxmi Poruri, STAN
Vera Vitels, CAL

1995

1996

NORTH

First Team

Emma Linn, WSU
Kim Frost, WASH
Lisa Proctor, WASH
Marcia Senn, WSU
Linette Visagie, WSU
Kara Yoshida, ORE
Second Team

Caryn Coyle, ORE
Narelle Hall, WSU
Kari Luna, WASH
Allison Sosnow, ORE
Kori Sosnowy, WASH
Erica Stoloff, WASH

SOUTH

First Team

Ania Bleszynski, STAN
Jane Chi, UCLA

Kori Davidson, ASU
Pam Nelson, CAL

Keri Phebus, UCLA
Katie Schlukebir, STAN
Second Team

Reka Cseresnyes, ASU
Susie Italiano, USC
Vicky Maes, ARIZ
Jennifer Poulos, CAL
Joelle Schad, ASU
Kim Shasby, STAN
Maggie Simkova, USC

NORTH

First Team

Katherine Costain, WASH
Caryn Coyle, ORE
Alexandra Napier, ORE
Andrea Reisz, WSU
Marcia Senn, WSU

Paige Stringer, WASH
Second Team

Elise Adams, ORE
Narelle Hall, WSU
Sahanelle Kaneshiro, ORE
Tunde Nagy, WSU

Kori Sosnowy, WASH
Erica Stoloff, WASH

SOUTH

First Team

Ania Bleszynski, STAN
Reka Cseresnyes, ASU
Vicky Maes, ARIZ

Keri Phebus, UCLA
Katie Schlukebir, STAN
Paige Yaroshuk, UCLA
Second Team
Amanda Augustus, CAL
Stephanie Chi, UCLA
Sandra DeSilva, STAN
Pam Enkoji, CAL
Suzie ltaliano, USC




1997

1998

1999
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SOUTH

First Team

Amanda Agustus, CAL
Reka Dseresnyes, ASU
Kati Kocsis, UCLA

Vicky Maes, ARIZ

Katie Schlukebir, STAN
Lilia Osterloh, STAN
Second Team

Sandra De Silva, STAN
Anne Kremer, STAN
Francesca La'o, CAL
Stephanie Lansdorp, ASU
Elizabeth Schmidt, UCLA
Julie Scott, STAN

NORTH

First Team

Katherine Costain, WASH
Tunde Nagy, WSU
Andrea Petrovic, ORE
Bindi Thomas, WSU
Zeta Wagner, WASH
Alina Wygonowska, ORE
Second Team

Helen Frankland, WSU
Shanelle Kaneshiro, ORE
Andrea Reisz, WSU
Allison Sosnow, ORE
Zuzana Stunova, WASH
Peggy Wu, WASH

First Team

Teryn Ashley, STAN
Amanda Augustus, CAL
Annica Cooper, UCLA
Reka Cseresnyes, ASU
Anne Kremer, STAN
Vicky Maes, ARIZ

Julie Scott, STAN

Second Team

Ditta Huber, USC

Esther Knox, CAL

Kristina Kraszewski, WASH
Betsy Miringoff, ARIZ
Cristina Popescu, UCLA
Alina Wygonowska, ORE

First Team

Teryn Ashley, STAN
Amanda Augustus, CAL
Annica Cooper, UCLA
Ditta Huber, USC

Marissa Irvin, STAN
Kristina Kraszewski, WASH

Second Team

Allison Bradshaw, ASU
Amy Jensen, CAL
Anita Kurimay, CAL
Gabriela Lastra, STAN
Erica Perkins, WSU
Kara Warkentin, USC

2000 First Team

2001

2002

2003

Allison Bradshaw, ASU
Laura Granville, STAN
Marissa Irvin, STAN

Amy Jensen, CAL

Kristina Kraszewski, WASH
Sara Walker, UCLA

Second Team

Teryn Ashley, STAN
Annica Cooper, UCLA
Lauren Kalvaria, STAN
Anita Kurimay, CAL
Veronika Safarova, USC
Kara Warkentin, USC

First Team

Adria Engel, ASU

Laura Granville, STAN
Lauren Kalvaria, STAN
Kristina Kraszewski, WASH
Jewel Peterson, USC

Sara Walker, UCLA

Second Team

Claire Carter. WASH
Maureen Diaz. USC
Raquel Kops-Jones, CAL
Anita Kurimay, CAL
Gabriela Lastra, STAN
Erica Perkins, WSU

First Team

Megan Bradley, UCLA
Adria Engel, ASU
Lauren Kalvaria, STAN
Gabriela Lastra, STAN
Jewel Peterson, USC
Sara Walker, UCLA

Second Team

Lauren Barnikow, STAN
Erin Burdette, STAN
Raquel Kops-Jones, CAL
Luana Magnani, USC
Maja Mlakar, ARIZ

Erica Perkins, WSU

First Team

Adria Engel, ASU
Raquel Kops-Jones, CAL
Amber Liu, STAN

Daria Panova, ORE
Jewel Peterson, USC
Emilie Scribot, ARIZ

Second Team

Alice Barnes, STAN
Lauren Barnikow, STAN
Jackie Carleton, UCLA
Christina Fusano, CAL
Maja Mlakar, ARIZ

Dea Sumantri, WASH
Sara Walker, UCLA

2004

2005

2006

2007

First Team

Alice Barnes, STAN
Dianne Hollands, ARIZ
Raquel Kops-Jones, CAL
Amber Liu, STAN

Daria Panova, ORE

Dea Sumantri, WASH

Second Team

Anca Anastasiu, USC
Daniela Bercek, UCLA
Erin Burdette, STAN
Jackie Carleton, UCLA
Claire Carter, WASH
Luana Magnani, USC

First Team

Suzi Babos, CAL

Alice Barnes, STAN
Daniela Bercek, UCLA
Nicole Leimbach, USC
Amber Liu, STAN
Lindsey Nelson, USC

Second Team

Erin Burdette, STAN
Dianne Hollands, ARIZ
Theresa Logar, STAN
Daria Panova, ORE
Dea Sumantri, WASH
Riza Zalameda, UCLA

First Team

Alice Barnes, STAN
Amanda Fink, USC
Z/suzsanna Fodor, CAL
Laura Gordon, UCLA
Amber Liu, STAN
Theresa Logar, STAN
Lindsey Nelson, USC
Anne Yelsey, STAN

Second Team

Susie Babos, CAL
Dominika Dieskova, ORE
Luana Magnani, USC
Danielle Steinberg, ARIZ
Riza Zalameda, UCLA

First Team

Susie Babos, CAL
Sarah Fansler, USC
Zsuzsanna Fodor, CAL
Theresa Logar, STAN
Lindsey Nelson, USC
Riza Zalameda, UCLA

Second Team

Nadia Abdala, ASU
Sabrina Capannolo, ASU
Celia Durkin, STAN

Nina Henkel, CAL

Tracy Lin, UCLA

Jessica Nguyen, STAN
Yasmin Schnack, UCLA
Danielle Steinberg, ARIZ
Anne Yelsey, STAN

2008

2009

2010

2011

First Team

Nadia Abdala, ASU
Susie Babos, CAL
Hilary Barte, STAN
Marina Cossou, CAL
Amanda Fink, USC
Riza Zalameda, UCLA

Second Team

Venise Chan, WASH
Claire llcinkas, CAL
Tracy Lin, UCLA

Kelcy McKenna, ASU
Jessica Nguyen, STAN
Danielle Steinberg, ARIZ

First Team

Hilary Barte, STAN
Venise Chan, WASH
Amanda Fink, USC
Jana Juricova, CAL
Kelcy MeKenna, ASU
Yasmin Schnack, UCLA

Second Team

Nadia Abdala, ASU

Mari Andersson, CAL
Bojana Bobusic, CAL
Marina Cossou, CAL
Natasha Marks, ARIZ
Andrea Remynse, UCLA
Maria Sanchez, USC
Danielle Steinberg, ARIZ

First Team

Yasmin Schnack, UCLA
Hilary Barte, STAN
Maria Sanchez, USC
Jana Juricova, CAL
Marina Cossou, CAL
Venise Chan, WASH

Second Team

Mari Andersson, CAL
Elisabeth Fournier, WSU
Denise Dy, WASH
Andrea Remynse, UCLA
Micaela Hein, ASU
Mallory Burdette, STAN

First Team

Kristie Ahn, Fr., STAN
Hilary Barte, Sr., STAN
Denise Dy, Jr., WASH
Jana Juricova, Jr., CAL
Kelcy McKenna, Sr., ASU
Maria Sanchez, Sr., USC

Second Team

Mari Andersson, Sr., CAL
Mallory Burdette, So., STAN
Jacqueline Cako, Fr., ASU
Venise Chan, Sr., WASH
Nicole Gibbs, Fr., STAN
Danielle Lao, So., USC




2012

2013

2013

2014
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First Team

Nicole Gibbs, So., STAN
Robin Anderson, Fr., UCLA
Mallory Burdette, Jr., STAN
Jana Juricova, Sr., CAL
Zoe Scandalis, Fr., USC
Zsofi Susanyi, Fr., CAL

Second Team

Jacqueline Cako, So., ASU
Sabrina Santamaria, Fr., USC
Denise Dy, Sr., WASH
Danielle Lao, Jr., USC

Anett Schutting, So., CAL
Liudmila Vasilieva, WSU
Stacey Tan, Jr., STAN

First Team

Sabrina Santamaria, USC
Danielle Lao, USC

Robin Anderson, UCLA
Nicole Gibbs, STAN

Zsofi Susanyi, CAL

Anett Schutting, CAL

Second Team

Z0é Scandalis, USC
Krista Hardebeck, STAN
Kristie Ahn, STAN

Kyle McPhillips, UCLA
Jacqueline Cako, ASU
Klara Fabikova, CAL

First Team

Sabrina Santamaria, USC
Danielle Lao, USC

Robin Anderson, UCLA
Nicole Gibbs, STAN

Zsofi Susanyi, CAL

Anett Schutting, CAL

Second Team

Z0é Scandalis, USC
Krista Hardebeck, STAN
Kristie Ahn, STAN

Kyle McPhillips, UCLA
Jacqueline Cako, ASU
Klara Fabikova, CAL

First Team

Kristie Ahn, STAN
Robin Anderson, UCLA
Jennifer Brady, UCLA
Zoé Scandalis, USC
Anett Schutting, CAL
Denise Starr, CAL

Second Team

Lynn Chi, CAL

Desirae Krawczyk, ASU
Lacey Smyth, ARIZ

Zsofi Susanyi, CAL

Chanelle Van Nguyen, UCLA
Carol Zhao, STAN

2015

2016

2017

2018

First Team

Robin Anderson, UCLA
Taylor Davidson, STAN
Klara Fabikova, CAL
Maegan Manasse, CAL
Giuliana Olmos, USC
Carol Zhao, STAN

Second Team

Caroline Doyle, STAN
Catherine Harrison, UCLA
Desirae Krawczyk, ASU
Sabrina Santamaria, USC
Z0é Scandalis, USC
Chanelle Van Nguyen, UCLA

First Team

Catherine Harrison, UCLA
Desirae Krawczyk, ASU
Maegan Manasse, CAL
Lauren Marker, ARIZ
Giuliana Olmos, USC
Carol Zhao, STAN

Second Team

Donika Bashota, WSU
Lynn Chi, CAL

Taylor Davidson, STAN
Caroline Doyle, STAN
Klara Fabikova, CAIl
Kyle McPhillips, UCLA
Denise Starr, CAL

First Team

Kassidy Jump, ASU
Maegan Manasse, CAL
Lauren Marker, ARIZ
Karla Popovic, CAL
Ena Shibahara, UCLA
Gabby Smith, USC

Second Team

Taylor Davidson, STAN
Caroline Doyle, STAN
Jessica Failla, USC
Stacey Fung, WASH
Jada Hart, UCLA
Emma Higuchi, STAN
Caroline Lampl, STAN
Melissa Lord, STAN
Nuria Ormeno Ruiz, COLO
Alyssa Tobita, ORE

First Team

Michaela Bayerlova, WSU
Stacey Fung, WASH
Michaela Gordon, STAN
Julia Rosenqvist, CAL
Gabby smith, USC

Ena Shibahara, UCLA

Second Team

Lauryn John-Baptiste, ASU
Anna Bright, CAL

Jada Hart, UCLA

Melissa Lord, STAN

Alyssa Tobita, ORE
Vanessa Wong, WASH

2019

2020

2021

First Team

Michaela Bayerlova, WSU
Elysia Bolton, UCLA
Michaela Gordon, STAN
Jada Hart, UCLA
Caroline Lampl, STAN
Melissa Lord, STAN

Second Team

Emily Arbuthnott, STAN
Salma Ewing, USC
Stacey Fung, WASH
llze Hattingh, ASU
Julia Rosenqvist, CAL
Vanessa Wong WASH

No recipients

First Team

Salma Ewing, Jr., USC
Abbey Forbes, So., UCLA
Haley Giavara, So., CAL
Michaela Gordon, Sr., STAN
Janice Tjen, Fr., ORE
Vanessa Wong, Sr., WASH

Second Team

Michaela Bayerlova, Sr., WSU
Eryn Cayetano, So., USC
Jada Hart, Gr., UCLA

llze Hattingh, Sr., ASU

Jelena Lukic, Sr., ARIZ

Julia Rosenqyist, Sr., CAL

PAC-12
ALL-ACADEMIC

1991 First Team
Karen Bergan, ASU
Sandra Birch, STAN
Kirsten Dreyer, UCLA
Bannie Redhair, ARIZ
Mary Reilly, WASH
Jennifer Rojohn, ASU

Second Team

Becky Clayton, WASH
Kylie Johnson, STAN
Cindy Olejar, WASH
Kim Po, UCLA

Hilary Roberts, ORE
Danielle Scott, ARIZ

1992 First Team
Marlo Carruth, STAN
Kylie Johnson, STAN
Luann Klimchock, ASU
Laxmi Poruri, STAN
Bannie Redhair, ARIZ
Heather Willens, STAN

Second Team

Cynthia Armstrong, ORE
Kori Davidson, ASU
Meredith Geiger, ASU
Mary Reilly, WASH

Petra Schmitt, USC
Magdalena Simkova, USC

1993 First Team
Becky Clayton, WASH
Sherry Fairgrieve, ORE
Laxmi Poruri, STAN
Petra Schmitt, USC
Maggie Simkova, USC
Heather Willens, STAN

Second Team

Cynthia Armstrong, ORE
Amy Chiminello, STAN
Kori Davidson, ASU
Kristine Kurth, STAN
Lisa Parks, CAL

Veena Prabhakar, CAL

1994 First Team
Kori Davidson, ASU
Pamela Nelson, CAL
Laxmi Poruri, STAN
Lisa Proctor, WASH
Kim Shasby, STAN
Maggie Simkova, USC

Second Team

Cynthia Armstrong, ORE
Page Bartelt, ASU
Emma Lin, WSU
Michelle Oldham, ARIZ
Petra Schmitt, USC
Ayisha Zaman, USC




1995

1996

1997

1998
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First Team

Amy Chiminello, STAN
Kori Davidson, ASU
Pam Nelson, CAL

Kim Shasby, STAN
Maggie Simkova, USC
Vera Vitels, CAL

Second Team

Miko Ando, CAL

Beth Berris, STAN
Sheetal Khanna, WSU
Lisa Proctor, WASH
Jodi Robinson, WSU
Petra Schmitt, USC

First Team

Katherine Costaine, WASH
Vicky Maes, ARIZ

Anna Moll, ASU

Marcia Senn, WSU

Kim Shasby, STAN

Ayisha Zaman, USC

Second Team

Beth Berris, STAN
Emily Burt, STAN

Amy Chiminello, STAN
Reka Cseresnyes, ASU
Julie Scott, STAN
Paige Stringer, WASH

First Team

Karolina Baklarova, USC
Ania Bleszynski, STAN
Katherine Costain, WASH
Anna Moll, ASU

Katie Schlukebir, STAN
Julie Scott, STAN

Second Team

Reka Cseresnyes, ASU
Karen Goldstein, ARIZ
Shanelle Kaneshiro, ORE
Francesca La'o, CAL
Vicky Maes, ARIZ

Tunde Nagy, WSU

First Team

Karolina Bakalarova, USC
Ania Bleszynski, STAN
Annica Cooper, UCLA
Reka Cseresnyes, ASU
Julie Scott, STAN

Erica Stoloff, WASH

Second Team

Shanelle Kaneshiro, ORE
Francesca La'O, CAL
Vicky Maes, ARIZ

Tunde Nagy, WSU

Alison Nash, ASU

Kori Sosnowy, WASH

1999

2000

2001

2002

First Team

Karolina Bakalarova, USC
Amanda Basica, UCLA
Annica Cooper, UCLA
Michelle Gough, ARIZ
Francesca La'O, CAL
Erica Perkins, WSU

Second Team

Vanessa Abel, ARIZ

Claire Curran, CAL

Amy Jensen, CAL

Kristina Kraszewski, WASH
Veronika Safarova, USC
Alina Wygonowska, ORE

First Team

Amanda Basica, UCLA
Annica Cooper, UCLA
Michelle Gough, ARIZ
Kristina Kraszewski, WASH
Melissa Pine, WSU

Peggy Wu, WASH

Second Team

Vanessa Abel, ARIZ
Marissa Irvin, STAN
Anita Kurimay, CAI
Elizabeth Schmidt, UCLA
Zeta Wagner, WASH
Alina Wygonowska, ORE

First Team

Mhairi Brown, ASU
Michelle Gough, ARIZ
Anita Kurimay, CAL

Erica Perkins, WSU
Moniek Van De Ven, WSU
Megan Yeats, ASU

Second Team

Joanna Buczkowska, ARIZ
Monika Gieczys, ORE
Lauren Kalvaria, STAN
Kristina Kraszewski, WASH
Celena McCoury, ASU
Janice Nyland, ORE

First Team

Mhairi Brown, ASU
Monika Gieczys, ORE
Lauren Kalvaria, STAN
Janice Nyland, ORE
Erica Perkins, WSU
Megan Yeats, ASU

Second Team

Lauren Barnikow, STAN
Lauren Fisher, UCLA
Colleen Gray, WASH
Jieun Jacobs, CAL
Darija Klaic, WASH
Debbie Larocque, ARIZ

2003

2004

2005

2006

First Team

Lorena Arias, WSU
Laura Barnikow, STAN
Mhairi Brown, ASU
Monika Gieczys, ORE
Jieun Jacobs, CAL
Megan Yeats, ASU

Second Team

Ester Bak, ORE
Andrea Coulter, WASH
Dianne Hollands, ARIZ
Dora Krstulovic, ASU
Daria Panova, ORE
Dea Sumantri, WASH

First Team

Lorena Arias, WSU
Lauren Fisher, UCLA
Dianne Hollands, ARIZ
Jieun Jacobs, CAL
Amber Liu, STAN

Dea Sumantri, WASH

Second Team

Ester Bak, ORE

Alice Barnes, STAN
Lauren Barnikow, STAN
Nicole Havlicek, CAL
Daria Panova, ORE

Story Tweedie-Yates, STAN

First Team

Anca Anastasiu, USC
Ester Bak, ORE

Alice Barnes, STAN
Dianne Hollands, ARIZ
Nicole Leimbach, USC
Amber Liu, STAN

Alex McGoodwin, UCLA
Lindsey Nelson, USC
Rebecca Rankin, ASU
Dea Sumantri, WASH

Second Team

Anca Anastasiu, USC
Daniela Bercek, UCLA
Nora Gaal, WSU

Dinka Hadzic, WASH
Anna Leksinska, ORE
Saskia Nauenberg, WASH
Daria Panova, ORE
Jessica Shu, CAL

Anne Yelsey, STAN

First Team

Anca Anastasiu, USC
Stephanie Balzert, ARIZ
Alice Barnes, STAN
Amber Liu, STAN

Alex McGoodwin, UCLA
Rebecca Rankin, ASU
Tara Simpson, WASH
Jessica Shu, CAL
Second Team

|za Oreng Ferreria, ARIZ
Dinka Hadzic, WASH
Tracy Lin, UCLA
Elizabeth Lumpkin, UCLA
Kady Pooler, ASU

Allison Rainey, WASH
Stephanie Svanfeldt, WASH
Riza Zalameda, UCLA

2007

2008

2009

First Team

Anca Anastasiu, USC
Tracy Lin, UCLA

Elizabeth Lumpkin, UCLA
Alex McGoodwin, UCLA
Rebecca Rankin, ASU
Carmen Seremeta, ORE
Danielle Steinberg, ARIZ
Marjolein van de Ven, WSU

Second Team
Ekaterina Burduli, WSU
Whitney Deason, STAN
Celia Durkin, STAN
Claire llcinkas, CAL
Ana Cecilia Olivos, ORE
Allison Rainey, WASH
Tara Simpson, WASH
Riza Zalameda, UCLA

First Team

Whitney Deason, STAN
Celia Durkin, STAN

Claire llcinkas, CAL
Tracy Lin, UCLA
Elizabeth Lumpkin, UCLA
Alex McGoodwin, UCLA
Carmen Seremeta, ORE
Danielle Steinberg, ARIZ

Second Team

Susie Babos, CAL
Ekaterina Burduli, WSU
Aleksandra Cekic, WSU
Stephanie Kusano, CAL
Ana Cecilia Olivos, ORE
Allison Rainey, WASH
Tara Simpson, WASH
Riza Zalameda, UCLA

First Team

Venise Chan, WASH
Claudia Hirt, ORE

Claire llcinkas, CAL
Ariane Masschelein, ARIZ
Kelcy McKenna, ASU
Ana Cecilia Olivos, ORE
Carmen Seremeta, ORE
Danielle Steinberg, ARIZ

Second Team

Joyce Ardies, WASH
Aleksandra Cekic, WSU
Amanda Fink, USC
Micaela Hein, ASU
Aleksandra Malovic, WASH
Jessica Nguyen, STAN
Andrea Remynse, UCLA
Pavlina Smatova, ORE
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2010

2011

2012

First Team

Joyce Ardies, WASH
Michelle Brycki, ASI
Venise Chan, WASH
Elisabeth Fournier, WSU
Jana Juricova, CAL
Sarah Landsman, ARIZ
Kelcy McKenna, ASU
Andrea Remynse, UCLA

Second Team

Jessica Gomez, WSU
Micaela Hein, ASU
Aleksandra Malovic, WASH
Natasha Marks, ARIZ
Carolyn McVeigh, STAN
Marina Nicolas, WSU
Alison Ramos, USC
Pavlina Smatova, ORE

First Team

Venise Chan, WASH
Elisabeth Fournier, WSU
Jessica Gomez, WSU
Jana Juricova, CAL
Sarah Landsman, ARIZ
Kelcy McKenna, ASU
Andrea Remynse, UCLA
Pavlina Smatova, ORE

Second Team

Michelle Brycki, ASU
Diedre Cienki, ASU

Annie Goransson, CAL
Micaela Hein, ASU
Carolyn McVeigh, STAN
Alison Ramos, USC
Sianna Simmons, ASU
Patrician Skowronski, ORE

First Team

Ania Anuszkiewicz, COLO
Callie Craig, UTAH
Elisabeth Fournier, WSU
Jana Juricova, CAL
Sarah Landsman, ARIZ
Sianna Simmons, ASU
Lacey Smyth, ARIZ

Jana Stueckemann, ORE

Second Team

Michelle Brycki, ASU
Jacqueline Cako, ASU
Annie Goransson, CAL
Veronica Li, STAN

Susan McRann, ARIZ
Carla Manzi Tenorio, COLO
Alison Ramos, USC

Kim Stubbe, ARIZ

2013 First Team

Lana Buttner, ORE

Natali Coronel, WASH
Callie Craig, UTAH

Elena Najera-Salas, UTAH
Kaitlin Ray, UCLA

Zoé Scandalis, USC

Jana Steuckemann, ORE
Ellen Tsay, STAN

Second Team

Jacqueline Cako, ASU
Andjela Kankaras, WSU
Charlotte Konig, WSU
Carla Manzi Tenorio, COLO
Susan McRann, ARIZ
Lacey Smyth, ARIZ
Julyette Steur, COLO

Kim Stubbe, ARIZ

2014 First Team

Natali Coronel, WASH
Callie Craig, UTAH
Charlotte Koning, WSU
Kaitlin Ray, UCLA

Zoé Scandalis, USC
Joanna Smith, ASU
Lacey Smyth, ARIZ
Ellen Tsay, STAN

Second Team

Lana Buttner, ORE
Elizaveta Luzina, WSU
Carla Manzi Tenorio, COLO
Susan McRann, ARIZ
Andjela Nemcevic, WASH
Sarah Richter, UTAH
Julyette Steur, COLO

Kim Stubbe, ARIZ

2015 First Team

Capucine Gregoire, WASH
Krista Hardebeck, STAN
Lindsey Kostas, STAN
Elizaveta Luzina, WSU
Kaitlin Ray, UCLA

Z0é Scandalis, USC
Julyette Steur, COLO

Ellen Tsay, STAN

Second Team

Caroline Doyle, STAN
Cecilia Estlander, CAL
Inge Hendrikx, ARIZ
Marlou Kluiving, ORE
Julija Lukac, WASH
Alexandra Osborne, ASU
Joanna Smith, ASU
Carol Zhao, STAN

2016 First Team

Jena Cheng, UTAH

Caroline Doyle, STAN

Luisa Gerstner da Rosa, UTAH
Krista Hardebeck, STAN
Inge Hendrikx, ARIZ

Marlou Kluiving, ORE

Sarah Richter, UTAH

Carol Zhao, STAN

Second Team

Sohpia Bott, WASH

Lynn Chi, CAL

Miki Kobayashi, WASH
Kyle McPhillips, UCLA
Alexandra Osborne, ASU
Margo Pletcher, UTAH
Gabby Smith, USC
Alyssa Tobita, ORE

2017 First Team

2018

Jena Cheng, UTAH
Samantha Czarniak, ARIZ
Caroline Doyle, STAN

Luisa Gerstner Da Rosa, UTAH
Marlou Kluiving, ORE

Aneta Miksovska, WSU
Daniela Nasser, ORE
Brianna Turley, UTAH

Second Team

Nour Abbes, WASH
Barbora Michalkova, WSU
Alexandra Osborne, ASU
Lexi Petrovic, UTAH
Gabby Smith, USC

Alyssa Tobita, ORE
Rianna Valdes, USC
Madison Westby, USC

First Team

Emily Arbuthnott, STAN
Brianna Chisholm, UTAH
Savannah Slaysman, ASU
Aneta Miksovska, WSU
Angela Kulikov, USC
Daniela Nasser, ORE
Jenna Cheng, UTAH
Alexia Petrovic, UTAH

Second Team

Katarina Kopcalic, WASH
Whitney Turley, UTAH
Barbora Michalkova, WSU
Alyssa Tobita, ORE
Rianna Valdes, USC
Madison Westby, USC
Gabby Smith, USC

Nicole Fossa Huergo, ASU

2019 First Team
Emily Arbuthnott, STAN
Brianna Chisholm, UTAH
lize Hattingh, ASU
Gitte Heynemans, ARIZ
Angela Kulikov, USC
Aneta Miksovska, WSU
Savannah Slaysman, ASU
Becca Weissmann, USC

Second Team

Abi Altick, UCLA

Anna Bright, CAL

Whitney Hekking, UTAH
Lauryn John-Baptiste, ASU
Katarina Kopcalic, WASH
Sophia Thomas, ARIZ
Rianna Valdes, USC
Vanessa Wong, WASH

Sport-specific All-Academic Teams
were discontinued in 2019, replaced
by seasonal Academic Honor Rolls.
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ITA ALL-AMERICANS

(S) - singles All-American
(D) - doubles All-American

(S/D) -

singles and doubles All-

American

1984

1985

1986

1987

Elise Burgin, STAN (D)

Leigh Ann Eldredge, STAN (S/D)
Patty Fendick, STAN (S/D)
Cecelia Fernandez, USC (S)
Linda Gates, STAN (S/D)
Kate Gompert, STAN (S/D)
Kelly Henry, USC (S/D)
Patricia Hy, UCLA (S)

Lynn Lewis, UCLA (S/D)
Elizabeth Minter, UCLA (S/D)
Sheri Norris, ASU (S)

Sue Pendo, USC (D)

Heliane Steden, USC (S)
Michelle Weiss, STAN (D)

Leigh Ann Eldredge, STAN (S/D)
Heather Ettus, CAL (S)

Patty Fendick, STAN (S)
Cecilia Fernandez, USC (S)
Linda Gates, STAN (S/D)
Caroline Kuhlman, USC (S/D)
Lynn Lewis, UCLA (S/D)
Sheri Norris, ASU (S)

Mary Norwood, USC (D)
Heliane Steden, USC (S)
Jane Thomas, UCLA (S/D)
Joni Urban, UCLA (S)

Leigh Anne Eldredge, STAN (S/D)
Heather Ettus, CAL (S)

Patti Fendick, STAN (S/D)
Jennifer Fuchs, UCLA (D)
Caroline Kuhlman, USC (S/D)
Dana Levy, USC (S/D)

Sheri Norris, ASU (S)

Mary Norwood, USC (S/D)
Susan Russo, ARIZ (D)
Karen Shin, CAL (S)

Jill Smoller, ARIZ (D)

Heliene Steden, USC (S/D)
Jane Thomas, UCLA (D)
Marianne Werdel, STAN (S)

Carol Coparanis, ASU (S)
Patty Fendick, STAN (S/D)
Sharon Fletcher, CAL (D)
Jennifer Fuchs, UCLA (D)
Laura Glitz, ASU (D)

Lisa Green, STAN (S)
Stephanie Harges, USC (S)
Stephanie Savides, STAN (S/D)
Karen Shin, CAL (S)

Jane Thomas, UCLA (S/D)
Joni Urban, UCLA (S)
Caroline Yao, CAL (D)

1988

1989

1990

1991

Sandra Birch, STAN (S/D)
Allyson Cooper, UCLA (S/D)
Jessica Emmons, UCLA (S/D)
Sharon Fletcher, CAL (D)
Lisa Green, STAN (S)

Cari Hagey, STAN (D)

Tricia Laux, USC (S)

Jean Marie Lozano, CAL (D)
Eleni Rossides, STAN (S)
Sue Russo, ARIZ (D)

Stella Sampras, UCLA (S/D)
Karen Shin, CAL (S)

Betsy Somerville, ARIZ (D)
Kay Tittle, STAN (S)

Joni Urban, UCLA (D)

Tami Whitlinger, STAN (S)
Teri Whitlinger, STAN (S)

Lia Albano, CAL

Karen Bergen, ASU
Sandra Birch, STAN
Mamie Ceniza, UCLA
Jessica Emmons, UCLA
Alissa Finerman, CAL
Sharon Fletcher, CAL
Lisa Green, STAN
Debbie Graham, STAN
Trisha Laux, USC
Stephanie London, USC
Jean Marie Lozano, CAL
Alysia May, UCLA
Jennifer Rojohn, ASU
Stella Sampras, UCLA
Karen Shin, CAL

Tami Whitlinger, STAN
Teri Whitlinger, STAN

Lisa Albano, CAL (S/D)
Sandra Birch, STAN (S/D)
Mamie Ceniza, UCLA (S/D)
Jessica Emmons, UCLA (S)
Debbie Graham, STAN (S/D)
Lisa Green, STAN (S)

Trisha Laux, USC (S)
Stephanie London, USC (S/D)
Jean Marie Lozano, CAL (S/D)
Meredith McGrath, STAN (S/D)
Lupita Novelo, USC (S/D)
Stella Sampras, UCLA (D)
Emilie Vigueira, CAL (S)

Teri Whitlinger, STAN (S/D)

Lisa Albano, CAL (S)
Karen Bergan, ASU (D)
Sandra Birch, STAN (S/D)
Mamie Ceniza, UCLA (D)
Debbie Graham, STAN (S/D)
Trisha Laux, USC (S)
Iwalani McCalla, UCLA (D)
Kimberly Po, UCLA (S/D)
Laxmi Poruri, STAN (D)
Jennifer Rojohn, ASU (D)
Stella Sampras, UCLA (D)
Danielle Scott, ARIZ (S)
Emilie Viqueira, CAL (S)
Teri Whitlinger, STAN (S/D)
Heather Willens, STAN (S)

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

Lisa Albano, CAL (S/D)
Keirsten Alley, CAL (D)
Mamie Ceniza, UCLA (S/D)
Alix Creek, ARIZ (S)

Iwalani McCalla, UCLA (S/D)
Laxmi Poruri, STAN (S/D)
Banni Redhair, ARIZ (D)
Lisa Salvatierra, UTAH (D)
Petra Schmitt, USC (S)
Danielle Scott, ARIZ (S/D)
Ruth Ann Stevens, UTAH (D)
Heather Willens, STAN (S/D)

Keirsten Alley, CAL (D)

Alix Creek, ARIZ (S/D)

Kori Davidson, ASU (S)
Cammie Foley, UCLA (S)
Pam Nelson, CAL (S/D)
Michelle Oldham, ARIZ (D)
Keri Phebus, UCLA (S)
Laxmi Poruri, STAN (S/D)
Kim Shasby, STAN (S)
Heather Willens, STAN (S/D)

Keirsten Alley, CAL (D)
Jane Chi, UCLA (S)

Kori Davidson, ASU (S/D)
Meredith Geiger, ASU (D)
Suzanne ltaliano, USC (D)
Pam Nelson, CAL (S/D)
Michelle Oldham, ARIZ (D)
Keri Phebus, UCLA (S/D)
Laxmi Poruri, STAN (S/D)
Jennifer Poulos, CAL (S)
Katie Schlukebir, STAN (D)
Petra Schmitt, USC (D)
Maggie Simkova, USC (S)
Diana Spadea, UCLA (S)
Susie Starrett, UCLA (D)
Celine Verdier, ARIZ (D)
Vera Vitels, CAL (S)

Keirsten Alley, CAL

Ania Bleszynski, STAN (S/D)
Jane Chi, UCLA (S/D)
Stephanie Chi, UCLA (D)
Reka Cseresnyes, ASU (S)
Kori Davidson, ASU (S/D)
Vicky Maes, ARIZ (S)

Pam Nelson, CAL (S/D)

Keri Phebus, UCLA (S/D)
Jennifer Poulos, CAL (S)
Joelle Schad, ASU (S/D)
Katie Schlukebir, STAN (
Susie Starrett, UCLA (D)

S/D)

Amanda Augustus, CAL (D)
Ania Bleszynski, STAN (S/D)
Reka Cseresnyes, ASU (S)
Sandra De Silva, STAN (S)
Susie ltaliano, USC (D)
Francesca La'O, CAL (D)
Nicole London, USC (D)
Vicky Maes, ARIZ (S/D)

Keri Phebus, UCLA (S/D)
Khristen Pietrucha, ARIZ (D)
Katie Schlukebir, STAN (S/D)
Julie Scott, STAN (D)

Kim Shasby, STAN (D)

Page Yaroshuk, UCLA (S/D)

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

Amanda Augustus, CAL (D)
Ania Bleszynski, STAN (D)
Annica Cooper, UCLA (S)
Reka Cseresnyes, ASU (S)
Clair Curran, CAL (D)

Esther Knox, CAL (S)

Kati Kocsis, UCLA (S)

Anne Kremer, STAN (S)
Vicky Maes, ARIZ (S)

Lilia Osterloh, STAN (S/D)
Katia Roubanova, UCLA (D)
Katie Schlukebir, STAN (S/D)
Elizabeth Schmidt, UCLA (D)
Julie Scott, STAN (S/D)

Amanda Augustus, CAL (S/D)
Ania Bleszynski, STAN (S/D)
Annica Cooper, UCLA (S)
Reka Cseresnyes, ASU (S)
Amy Jensen, CAL (D)
Stephanie Lansdorp, ASU (D)
Vicky Maes, ARIZ (S)

Katy Propstra, ASU (D)

Julie Scott, STAN (S/D)

Teryn Ashley, STAN (S/D)
Amanda Augustus, CAL (S/D)
Amanda Basica, UCLA (D)
Allison Bradshaw, ASU (S/D)
Ditta Huber, USC (S)

Marissa Irvin, STAN (S/D)
Amy Jensen, CAL (D)
Cristina Popescu, UCLA (S)
Katy Propstra, ASU (D)

Teryn Ashley, STAN (D)
Lindsay Blau, ARIZ (D)
Karoline Borgersen, CAL (D)
Alison Bradshaw, ASU (S/D)
Claire Curran, CAL (D)
Michelle Gough, ARIZ (D)
Laura Granville, STAN (S/D)
Marissa Irvin, STAN (S/D)
Amy Jensen, CAL (S/D)
Lauren Kalvaria, STAN (S)
Kristina Kraszewski, WASH (S)
Anita Kurimay, CAL (S/D)
Celena McCoury, ASU (D)
Karin Palme, ASU (S)

Jewel Peterson, USC (S)
Keiko Tokuda, STAN (D)
Sara Walker, UCLA (S)

Lauren Barnikow, STAN (D)
Claire Carter, WASH (S)
Adria Engel, ASU (S)

Lauren Fisher, UCLA (D)
Laura Granville, STAN (S/D)
Lauren Kalvaria, STAN (S/D)
Raquel Kops-Jones, CAL (D)
Kristina Kraszewski, WASH (S)
Anita Kurimay, CAL (D)
Gabriela Lastra, STAN (S/D)
Jewel Peterson, USC (S)
Sara Walker, UCLA (S)
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2002

2003

2004

2005

Lauren Barnikow, STAN (S/D)
Megan Bradley, UCLA (S/D)
Tiffany Brymer, USC (D)
Erin Burdette, STAN (S/D)
Claire Carter, WASH (D)
Adria Engel, ASU (S/D)
Lauren Fisher, UCLA (D)
Lauren Kalvaria, STAN (S/D)
Darija Klaic, WASH (D)

Dora Krstulovic, ASU (D)
Debbie Larocque, ARIZ (D)
Gabriela Lastra, STAN (S/D)
Petya Marinova, UCLA (D)
Maja Mlakar, ARIZ (S/D)
Jewel Peterson, USC (S/D)
Sara Walker, UCLA (S/D)

Alice Barnes, STAN (S)
Lauren Barnikow, STAN (S/D)
Erin Burdette, STAN (S/D)
Jackie Carleton, UCLA (S)
Claire Carter, WASH (D)
Adria Engel, ASU (S)
Christina Fusano, CAL (D)
Darija Klaic, WASH (D)
Raquel Kops-Jones, CAL (S/D)
Amber Liu, STAN (S)
Courtney Nagle, ORE (D)
Daria Panova, ORE (S/D)
Jewel Peterson, USC (S)
Emilie Scribot, ARIZ (S)

Dea Sumantri, WASH (S)
Sara Walker, UCLA (S)

Alice Barnes, STAN (S)
Lauren Barnikow, STAN (D)
Daniela Bercek, UCLA (S/D)
Erin Burdette, STAN (D)
Jackie Carleton, UCLA (S)
Claire Carter, WASH (D)
Lauren Fisher, UCLA (D)
Dianne Hollands, ARIZ (S/D)
Jieun Jacobs, CAL (D)
Raquel Kops-Jones, CAL (S/D)
Amber Liu, STAN (S)

Luana Magnani, USC (S/D)
Maja Mlakar, ARIZ (D)

Daria Panova, ORE (S)

Dea Sumantri, WASH (S, D)
Carine Vermeulen, USC (D)

Suzi Babos, CAL (S)

Alice Barnes, STAN (S/D)
Daniela Bercek, UCLA (S/D)
Erin Burdette, STAN (D)
Nicole Leimbach, USC (S)
Amber Liu, STAN (S/D)
Theresa Logar, STAN (S)
Lindsey Nelson, USC (S)
Anne Yelsey, STAN (S/D)
Riza Zalameda, UCLA (S/D)

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Suzi Babos, CAL (S/D)
Alice Barnes, STAN (S/D)
Celia Durkin, STAN (S)
Amanda Fink, USC (S)
Zsuzsanna Fodor, CAL (S/D)
Laura Gordon, UCLA (D)
Amber Liu, STAN (S)
Theresa Logar, STAN (S)
Lindsey Nelson, USC (S)
Anne Yelsey, STAN (S/D)
Riza Zalameda, UCLA (S/D)

Susie Babos, CAL (S/D)
Lindsay Burdette, STAN (S/D)
Celia Durkin, STAN (S)
Sarah Fansler, USC (S)
Zsuzsanna Fodor, CAL (S/D)
Nina Henkel, CAL (S)

Tracy Lin, UCLA (S)
Theresa Logar, STAN (S)
Lindsey Nelson, USC (S)
Jessica Nguyen, STAN (S)
Yasmin Schnack, UCLA (D)
Anne Yesley, STAN (D)

Riza Zalameda, UCLA (S/D)

Susie Babos, CAL (D)
Hilary Barte, STAN (S/D)
Lindsay Burdette, STAN (D)
Marina Cossou, CAL (S)
Amanda Fink, USC (S/D)
Claire llcinkas, CAL (S)
Stephanie Kusano, CAL (D)
Tracy Lin, UCLA (S/D)
Jessica Nguyen, STAN (S)
Gabriela Niculescu, USC (D)
Riza Zalameda, UCLA (S/D)

Mari Andersson, CAL (D)
Hilary Barte, STAN (S/D)
Lindsay Burdette, STAN (D)
Micaela Hein, ASU (D)

Jana Juricova, CAL (S/D)
Kelcy McKenna, ASU (S/D)
Andrea Remynse, UCLA (D)
Yasmin Schnack, UCLA (S/D)

Hilary Barte, STAN (S/D)
Lindsay Burdette, STAN (D)
Venise Chan, WASH (S)
Denise Dy, WASH (S)

Noelle Hickey, UCLA (S)
Jana Juricova, CAL (S)
Andrea Remynse, UCLA (D)
Maria Sanchez, USC (S)
Yasmin Schnack, UCLA (S/D)

Kristie Ahn, STAN (S)

Mari Andersson, CAL (S/D)
Hilary Barte, STAN (S/D)
Mallory Burdette, STAN (D)
Jacqueline Cako, ASU (S)
Venise Chan, WASH (S/D)
Kaitlyn Christian, USC (D)
Denise Dy, WASH (S/D)
Nicole Gibbs, STAN (S)
Jana Juricova, CAL (S/D)
Maria Sanchez, USC (S/D)
Stacey Tan, STAN (S)

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

Robin Anderson, UCLA (S/D)
Mallory Burdette, STAN (S/D)
Jacqueline Cako, ASU (S)
Kaitlyn Christian, USC (D)
Courtney Dolehide, UCLA (D)
Nicole Gibbs, STAN (S/D)
Annie Goransson, CAL (D)
Jana Juricova, CAL (S/D)
Danielle Lao, USC (S)
Pamela Montez, UCLA (D)
Skylar Morton, UCLA (D)
Sabrina Santamaria, USC (S/D)
Zoé Scandalis, USC (S)
Anett Schutting, CAL (D)
Zsofi Susanyi, CAL (S/D)

Kristie Ahn, STAN (S/D)
Robin Anderson, UCLA (S/D)
Jacqueline Cako, ASU (S/D)
Kaitlyn Christian, USC (D)
Nicole Gibbs, STAN (S/D)
Krista Hardebeck, STAN (S)
Danielle Lao, USC (S)

Kyle McPhillips, UCLA (S)
Skylar Morton, UCLA (D)
Sabrina Santamaria, USC (S/D)
Anett Schutting, CAL (S)
Nicole Smith, ASU (D)

Zsofi Susanyi, CAL (S)

Kristie Ahn, STAN (S)

Robin Anderson, UCLA (S/D)
Jennifer Brady, UCLA (S/D)
Lynn Chi, CAL (S)

Catherine Harrison, UCLA (D)
Zoé Scandalis, USC (S)

Anett Schutting, CAL (S)
Chanelle Van Nguyen, UCLA (S)
Carol Zhao, STAN (S)

Robin Anderson, UCLA (S)
Jennifer Brady, UCLA (S)
Taylor Davidson, STAN (D)
Caroline Doyle, STAN (D)
Klara Fabikova, CAL (D)
Catherine Harrison, UCLA (D)
Maegan Manasse, CAL (S/D)
Kyle McPhillips, UCLA (D)
Giuliana Olmos, USC (S)
Sabrina Santamaria, USC (S)
Denise Starr, CAL (D)

Zsofi Susanyi, CAL (S/D)
Ellen Tsay, STAN (D)

Chanelle Van Nguyen, UCLA (S)
Carol Zhao, STAN (S/D)

Desirae Krawczyk, ASU (S)
Klara Fabikova, CAL (D)
Catherine Harrison, UCLA (S/D)
Maegan Manasse, CAL (S/D)
Kyle McPhillips, UCLA (D)
Giuliana Olmos, USC (D)
Gabby Smith, USC (D)
Denise Starr, CAL (D)

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

Karla Popovic, CAL (S)
Ena Shibahara, UCLA (S)
Melissa Lord, STAN (S)
Maya Jansen, CAL (D)
Meagan Manasse, CAL (D)

Michaela Gordon, STAN (S/D)
Ena Shibahara, UCLA (S)
Stacey Fung, WASH (S)

Emily Arbuthnott, STAN (S/D)
Terri Fleming, UCLA (D)

Jada Hart, UCLA (D)

lize Hattingh, ASU (D)

Lauryn John-Baptiste, ASU (D)

Gabby Andrews, UCLA (D)
Elysia Bolton, UCLA (S)
Ayan Broomfield, UCLA (D)
Michaela Gordon, STAN (S)
Jada Hart, UCLA (S)

lize Hattingh, ASU (D)
Lauryn John-Baptiste, ASU (D)
Angela Kulikov, USC (D)
Rianna Valdes, USC (D)

Elysia Bolton, UCLA (S/D)
Abbey Forbes, UCLA (S)
Haley Giavara, CAL (S)
Michaela Gordon, STAN (S)
Jada Hart, UCLA (S/D)

Elysia Bolton, UCLA (D)
Abbey Forbes, UCLA (S)
Jada Hart, UCLA (D)
Janice Tjen, ORE (S)

S) - singles All-American

(
(D) - doubles All-American
(S/D) -

singles and doubles All-

American




PAC-12 WOMEN'S TENNIS

NCAA TEAM CHAMPIONS
FROM THE PAC-12

1982 STANFORD
1983 USC

1984 STANFORD
1985 USC

1986 STANFORD
1987 STANFORD
1988 STANFORD
1989 STANFORD
1990 STANFORD
1991 STANFORD
1997 STANFORD
1999 STANFORD
2001 STANFORD
2002 STANFORD
2004 STANFORD
2005 STANFORD
2006 STANFORD
2008 UCLA

2010 STANFORD
2013 STANFORD
2014 UCLA

2016 STANFORD
2018 STANFORD
2019 STANFORD

NCAA INDIVIDUAL
CHAMPIONS
FROM THE PAC-12

Singles

1982
1983
1985
1986
1987
1989
1990
1991
1995
1997
2000
2001
2003
2004
2006
2011
2012
2013

Alycia Moulton, STAN
Beth Herr, USC

Linda Gates, STAN
Patty Fendick, STAN
Patty Fendick, STAN
Sandra Birch, STAN
Debbie Graham, STAN
Sandra Birch, STAN
Keri Phebus, UCLA
Lilia Osterloh, STAN
Laura Granville, STAN
Laura Granville, STAN
Amber Liu, STAN
Amber Liu, STAN
Susie Babos, CAL
Jana Juricova, CAL
Nicole Gibbs, STAN
Nicole Gibbs, STAN

Doubles

1982
1984
1985
1988
1990
1992
1993
1995
1998
1999
2000
2003
2004
2005
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2019

Heather Ludloff/Lynn Lewis, UCLA

Elise Burgin/Linda Gates, STAN

Leigh Ann Eldredge/Linda Gates, STAN
Allyson Cooper/Stella Sampras, UCLA
Meredith McGrath/Teri Whitlinger, STAN
Mamie Ceniza/lwalani McCalla, UCLA
Alix Creek/Michelle Oldham, ARIZ

Keri Phebus/Susie Starrett, UCLA
Amanda Augustus/Amy Jensen, CAL
Amanda Augustus/Amy Jensen, CAL
Claire Curran/Amy Jensen, CAL
Christina Fusano/Raquel Kops-Jones, CAL
Daniela Bercek/Lauren Fisher, UCLA
Alice Barnes/Erin Burdette, STAN

Riza Zalameda/Tracy Lin, UCLA

Mari Andersson/Jana Juricova, CAL
Hilary Barte/Lindsay Burdette, STAN
Hilary Barte/Mallory Burdette, STAN
Nicole Gibbs/Mallory Burdette, STAN
Kaitlyn Christian/Sabrina Santamaria, USC
Gabby Andrews/Ayan Broomfield, UCLA




PAC-12 IN THE NCAA TOURNAMENT

School

Arizona (1982, 85, 88-00, 02-04, 06-07, 11-12, 14, 17)

Arizona State (1985-86, 88-16, 18-19, 21)
California (1982-17, 19, 21)

Colorado (1996-99, 03, 07)

Oregon (1997, 99-00, 02, 04-05, 07, 17-18)
Stanford (1982-19, 21)

UCLA (1982-19, 21)

USC (1982-90, 92-07, 09-17, 19, 21)

Utah (1996-98, 10-12)

Washington (1997-05, 08-11, 17, 19)
Washington State (1998-99, 01-02, 08, 12, 19)
Pac-12 Total

Year Team W-L Finish
1982 Stanford 4-0 1st
UCLA 3-1 2nd
usc 2-2 4th
Arizona 0-1 -
California 0-1 -
1983 usc 4-0 1st
UCLA 3-1 3rd
Stanford 2-2 4th
California 1-1 -
1984 Stanford 4-0 1st
usc 3-1 2nd
UCLA 1-1 -
California 0-1 -
1985 usc 4-0 1st
California 2-2 4th
Stanford 1-1 -
Arizona 0-1 -
Arizona State 0-1 -
UCLA 0-1 -
1986 Stanford 4-0 1st
usc 3-1 2nd
Arizona State 1-1 -
California 1-1 -
1987 Stanford 4-0 1st
California 1-1 -
UCLA 1-1 -
1988 Stanford 4-0 1st
UCLA 2-1 -
usc 2-1 -
Arizona State 1-1 -
California 1-1 -
Arizona 0-1 -
1989 Stanford 4-0 1st
UCLA 3-1 2nd
California 1-1 -
usc 1-1 -
Arizona 1-1 -
Arizona State 0-1 -
1990 Stanford 4-0 1st
UCLA 2-1 -
Arizona 1-1 -
California 1-1 -
usc 1-1 -
Arizona State 0-1 -

Year

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

Years

24
34
38
6
9
39
39
35
6
15
7
242

Team
Stanford
UCLA
Arizona
California
Arizona State

Stanford
Arizona State
California
UCLA

usc

Arizona

Stanford
Arizona
Arizona State
California
UCLA

usc

Stanford
California
usc

Arizona
Arizona State
UCLA

Stanford
Arizona State
California
UCLA
Arizona

usc

Stanford
usc
California
UCLA
Arizona State
Colorado

Stanford
UCLA

usc
Colorado
Oregon
Utah
Washington

Won
16
32
74

1
5

160
96
73

1
16
2
476
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Lost
24
34
39

6
9
20
37
35
6
15
7
232

Finish

Pct.

400
485
655
.143
.357
.889
722
676
143
516
222
.674

Year
1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

0

W OOO+—OrOOFO

Place
Last Ist 2nd 3rd 4th
2017 0 0 1
2021 0 0 0
2021 0 2 6
2007 0 0 0
2018 0 0 0
2021 20 7 5
2021 2 7 6
2021 2 2 3
2012 0 0 0
2019 0 0 0
2019 0 0 0
23 18 20
Team W-L
UCLA 3-1
Arizona 2-1
Stanford 2-1
usc 2-1
Colorado 1-1
California 0-1
Utah 0-1
Washington 0-1
0-1

Washington State

Stanford
California

usc

Arizona State
Arizona

Oregon

UCLA

Colorado
Washington
Washington State

Stanford
California
Arizona State
UCLA

usc

Arizona
Oregon
Washington

Stanford

Arizona State
Washington

usc

California

UCLA
Washington State

Stanford

UCLA

Arizona State
California

usc

Arizona

Oregon
Washington
Washington State
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PAC-12 IN THE NCAA TOURNAMENT

Year Team W-L Finish Year Team W-L Finish Year Team W-L Finish
2003 Stanford 5-1 2nd 2011 Stanford 5-1 2nd #iH#
California 4-1 - UCLA 4-1 -
UCLA 3-1 - California 2-1 --
usc 3-1 - Arizona State 1-1 --
Arizona State 2-1 - usc 1-1 --
Washington 2-1 - Washington 1-1 --
Arizona 1-1 -- Arizona 0-1 -
Colorado 0-1 - Utah 0-1 --
2004 Stanford 6-0 1st 2012 UCLA 5-1 2nd
UCLA 5-1 2nd usc 4-1 --
Washington 3-1 - California 3-1 --
Arizona State 2-1 - Stanford 3-1 --
Arizona 1-1 - Arizona 1-1 --
California 1-1 -- Utah 1-1 -
Oregon 1-1 -
2013 Stanford 6-0 1st
2005 Stanford 6-0 1st UCLA 4-1 -
usc 3-1 - California 3-1 --
California 2-1 - usc 2-1 --
UCLA 2-1 - Arizona State 1-1 --
Arizona State 1-1 -
Oregon 1-1 - 2014 UCLA 6-0 1st
Stanford 4-1 --
2006 Stanford 6-0 1st California 2-1 --
usc 4-1 - usc 2-1 -
UCLA 2-1 -- Arizona 0-1 -
Arizona 1-1 - Arizona State 0-1 --
California 1-1 -
Arizona State 0-1 - 2015 UCLA 5-1 2nd
usc 4-1 -
2007 UCLA 5-1 2nd Stanford 3-1 -
California 4-1 -- California 2-1 -
Stanford 4-1 - Arizona State 1-1 --
usc 2-1 -
Arizona State 1-1 - 2016 Stanford 6-0 Ist
Arizona 0-1 -- California 4-1 -
Colorado 0-1 - UCLA 1-1 --
Oregon 0-1 - usc 1-1 --
Arizona State 1-1 --
2008 UCLA 6-0 1st
California 5-1 2nd 2017 Stanford 5-1 2nd
Stanford 3-1 - California 2-1 --
USC * 2-1 - UCLA 1-1 -
Arizona State 1-1 - Arizona State 0-1 --
Washington 0-1 - Oregon 0-1 --
Washington State  O-1 - usc 0-1 --
Washington 0-1 --
2009 California 5-1 2nd
Stanford 2-1 - 2018 Stanford 6-0 Ist
UCLA 2-1 - UCLA 2-1 -
Washington 2-1 - Oregon 1-1 --
Arizona State 1-1 - Arizona State 0-1 --
usc 1-1 -
2019 Stanford 6-0 1st
2010 Stanford 6-0 1st UCLA 3-1 -
California 2-1 -- usc 2-1 -
UCLA 2-1 - Washington 2-1 --
Arizona State 1-1 - Arizona State 1-1 --
usc 1-1 - California 1-1 --
Washington 1-1 - Washington State ~ 0-1 --
Utah 0-1 -
2020 No championships
2021 UCLA 3-1 --
California 2-1 --
usc 2-1 -
Arizona State 1-1 --
Stanford 1-1 -
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